A-134,Anand Vihar,New Delhi-110092. 

CD#4 Mrs. Ashu Mittal. 15, WestRajputana, Roorkee-247667. 
1. Whereas Recovery Certificate no. 709/2019 in OA No. 668/2017 dated 30.12.2019 drawn by the Presiding Officer, Debts Recovery 

Tribunal-Il for the recovery of a sum of Rs. 4,24,92,155/- (RUPEES FOUR CRORE TWENTY FOUR LACS NINETY TWO 
THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED FIFTY FIVE ONLY) along with pendent lite and future interest @ 13.00% per annum from the 
Certificate debtors togetherwith costs and charges as per recovery certificate from the date of institution of suit. (amount recoverable 
isRs. 68,26,624 (approx.)). 

2.

[...]

undersigned shallnotbe answerable forany error, mis-statement or omission in this proclamation. 

7.2 The Reserve price below which the properties bearing no. (i) B-17, Industrial Area, Roorkee admeasuring 11760 sq. ft.; shall not be 
sold is Reserve Price: Rs. 2,65,00,000/- (Two Crore Sixty Five Lakh Only) and Earnest Money Deposit (EMD): Rs. 26,50,000/- (Twenty 
SixLakh Fifty Thousand Only), inrespect ofthe property mentioned atpara(i). 

7.3 The Interested bidders, who have submitted their bids notbelow the reserve price, alongwith documents including PAN Card, identity 
proof, address proof, etc., latestby 06.04.2026 before 5.00 PM in the Office of the Recovery Officer-1, DRT-II, Delhi Shall be eligible to

[...]

अन्य की संपत्ति, दक्षिण: सड़क | 
नवीन. शाहदरा, उत्तर पूर्वी दिल्‍ली-110032, 

'एनपीए दिनांक: 08.02.2026 

एनपीए दिनांक: 08.02.2026 
| लि e 
ऋण खाता सख्या, माग सूच ज ऋण खाता. संख्या: HF40969335, 

प्ारव0989643. और HF40970420, मांग सूचना तिथि: 13.022026, बकाया राशि: रु.1,69,88,658. 
66,/-(एक करोड़ उनहत्तर लाख अठ्ठासी हजार छह सौ अट्टावन रुपये और छियासठ पैसे मात्र) 
दिनांक 26.12.2025 के अनुसार ( HF40969335 के लिए 47,68,588.49,/- रुपये, HF40989643 
के लिए 3,38,398.67 /- रुपये और HF40970420 के लिए 1,18,81,671.50 /— रुपये) 
दिनांक: 19.02.2026 अधिकृत अधिकारी: 
स्थान: दिल्‍ली कृते कोटक महिंद्रा बैंक लिमिटेड

[...]

जा चुका है, श्रीमती संध्या सिंह पत्नी श्री जय प्रकाश सिंह और श्री प्रतिमेष पुत्र जय प्रकाश 
सिंह (उधारकर्ता) और श्री वरुणेश सिंह पुत्र जय प्रकाश सिंह और श्री सुजीत कुमार सिंह पुत्र 
ध्रुव राज सिंह (गारंटर) की तरफ केन फिन होम्स लिमिटेड की 18.02.2026 तक बकाया राशि 
%.26,30,940 / — (रुपए छब्बीस लाख तीस हजार नौ सौ चालीस मात्र) उस पर आगे ब्याज एवं| 
अन्य प्रभारों इत्यादि की वसूली के लिए दिनांक 27.03.2026 को “जैसी है जहाँ है”, “जैसी है जो 
है” तथा “जो भी है वहाँ है” आधार पर बेची जाएगी । सुरक्षित मूल्य रु. 38,10,000/ — 
(रुपये अडतीस लाख दस हजार मात्र) तथा धरोहर राशि जमा रु. 3,81,000 /- (रुपये तीन 
'लाख इक्यासी हजार मात्र) होगी | 

(जाधदिं। Homes Lid 
Mot catams mase| 
N ] 

संपत्ति का विवरण 
प्लॉट 304, खाता सं. 706, खसरा सं. 195/34 एमआई, राहुल विहार फेज ||, ग्राम मिर्जापुर, 

|गाजियाबाद, उत्तर प्रदेश